■ One-piece design. Easy to handle and install.
■ Easy open and snap-close latch. Installations,
moves, and changes are quick and easy.
■ Durable, flexible hinge construction. Allows for
repeated openings and closings while maintaining
product integrity and aesthetics.
■ Adhesive backing. Makes installation quick and easy.
■ Fiber compliant fittings. Maintain 1 1/4" [32mm] bend

* Category 6 augmented (6a) cable for 10 gigabit ethernet – max allowed cable diameter per addenda No. 11 ANSI TIA/EIA 568-B.2.
CABLE CATEGORY/ O.D. 2700 RACEWAY 2800 RACEWAY 2900 RACEWAY
TYPE DESIGNATION Inches [mm] 40% FILL 40% FILL 40% FILL
UNSHIELDED 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 3 0.190 [4.8] 2 4 12
TWISTED PAIR 4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 5e 0.210 [5.3] 1 3 10
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6 0.250 [6.3] 1 2 7
4-pair, 24 AWG Cat 6a* 0.354 [8.9] 0 1 3
25-pair, 24 AWG 0.410 [10.4] 0 1 2
COAXIAL RG6/U 0.270 [6.9] 1 2 6
FIBER ZipCord 0.118 x 0.236 [3 x 6] 2 4 12
Round 4 Strand Fiber 0.187 [4.8] 2 4 12
Round 6 Strand Fiber 0.256 [6.5] 1 2 6
Uniduct 2700, 2800, 2900 Series Latching Raceway Wire Fill Capacity Chart
3
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
2700/2700L8 Latching Raceway – One-
2800/2800L8 piece latching raceway with
2900/2900L8 co-extruded design, smooth
plastic finish. Available in 6'
[1.8m] and 8' [2.4m] lengths.
2706 Cover Clip – For covering joint
where two pieces of 2700 Series
Raceway Cover come together.
2710B Blank End Fitting – For closing
open end of 2700 Series Raceway.
2711 90° Flat Elbow – For right angle
turns on same surface.
2715 Tee – For branching of raceway
running at right angles.
2717 Internal Elbow – For right angle
turns around internal corners.
2718 External Elbow – For right angle
turns around external corners.
2786 Drop Ceiling Connector – For
dropping cables from ceiling into
the raceway.
2806 Cover Clip – For covering joint
where two pieces of 2800 Series
Raceway Cover come together.
1"
[25mm]
Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
2810B Blank End Fitting – For closing
open end of 2800 Series Raceway.
2811 90° Flat Elbow – For right angle
turns on same surface.
2811FO 1 1/4" [32mm] Bend Radius Flat
Elbow – For right angle turns on
same surface. Maintains
1 1/4" [32mm] bend radius when
installing UTP and fiber optic cable.
2815 Tee – For branching of raceway
running at right angles.
2815FO 1 1/4" [32mm] Bend Radius
Tee – For branching of raceway
at right angles. Maintains 1 1/4"
[32mm] bend radius when installing
UTP and fiber optic cable.
2817 Internal Elbow – For right angle
turns around internal corners.
2817FO 1 1/4" [32mm] Bend Radius
Internal Elbow – For right angle
turns around internal corners.
Maintains 1 1/4" [32mm] bend
radius when installing UTP
and fiber optic cable.
2818 External Elbow – For right angle
turns around external corners.
2818FO 1 1/4" [32mm] Bend Radius
External Elbow – For right angle
turns around external corners.